
Hancock County Public Schools

2024-2025 Instructional Calendar Option 1 -168 Day

Black numerals – School in session Red numerals – No School for students
August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S
1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Aug 26 – First Day for Students Sept 2-Labor Day Oct 7-11-Fall Break Nov 5-Elec Day
Nov 27-29-Thanksgiving

December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025
S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 1 1
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

Dec 20-31 – Christmas Break Jan 1-3-Christmas Break
Jan 20-MLK Day

Feb. 17 President’s Day
(Possible Make up Day) March 31-April 4 Spring Break

April 2025 May 2025
S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Mar 31-April 4 Spring Break May 23 Students Last Day

**See next page for missed days make up schedule**



2024-2025 HANCOCK COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM CALENDAR

Thursday, August 15 ALL TEACHER/STAFF WORK DAY
Monday-Thursday, August 19-22 ALL TEACHER/STAFF WORK DAYs
Friday, August 23 Opening Day For Teachers/Staff
Monday, August 26 First Day for Students
Monday, September 2 No School - Labor Day
Monday, October 7 No School - Flex Professional Development Day
Monday – Friday, October 7-11 No School - Fall Break
Tuesday, November 5 No School-Election Day
Wednesday, November 27 No School – Flex Professional Development Day
Thursday, Friday

November 28 and 29 No School - Thanksgiving Break
Friday, December 20 Students Last Day before Christmas Break
Monday, December 23 No School- Flex Professional Development Day
December 23 – January 3 No School - Christmas Break
Monday, January 6 Students First Day Back after Christmas Break
Monday, January 20 No School - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 17 No School - Presidents Day (possible make up day)
Monday, March 31 No School - Flex Professional Development Day
Monday – Friday, Mar 31- April 4 No School - Spring Break
Monday, April 7 Students Return from Spring Break
Friday, May 23 Last Day for Students (This date is subject to change)
Tuesday, May 27 Closing Day for Teachers/Staff

Missed school days will be made up using the following schedule:
1st-10th NTI
11th February 17, 2025
12th May 27, 2025
13th May 28, 2025
14th May 29, 2025
15th May 30, 2025

NOTE:
After the 15th day, the Hancock County Board of Education will meet to decide how additional days will

be made up in the instructional calendar.


